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Why we are here

Provide quarterly update on resiliency progress:

• Work completed since December to reduce unplanned disruptions.

• How unplanned disruptions are trending.

• Plans to complete remaining resiliency work. 

Update only, no Board action requested
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Unplanned disruptions (hours per month)

15
All 2025

15
Q2 2025

18
Q3 2025

6
Jan 2026

12
Q4 2025

38
All 2024



5

29K

53K
44K

66K 66K

98K

0

20

40

60

80

100

M
D

B
TD

 (t
ho

us
an

ds
 o

f m
ile

s)

2023

Series 2 LRV: Mean distance between train 
delays (MDBTD)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2024 2025



6

0 10 20 30 40 50

October

November

December

January

Number of projects

Traction Power Track Signals IT Facilities

Projects completed during monthly 
maintenance windows



7

What’s next
Work continues. We’ve finished workshops on potential resiliency 
investments and results will be included in the Enterprise Initiative.

We’ll return in Q2 with an update on the overall health of the 
system and continued progress. 

We’re committed to reducing unplanned disruptions for our current 
riders everyday, as we also prepare the system for increased 
complexity when more service opens in 2026.



Thank you.

soundtransit.org
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